
1ST 190 1ST 2.381 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.461 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.655 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.736 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.741 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.786 6TH
7TH 187 7th 2.837 7TH
8TH 187 8th 3.013 8TH
9TH 186 9th 3.115 9TH

10TH 186 10th 3.160 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.962 2 1ST 0.962 13th
2ND 50 1.849 2 2nd 1.403
3RD 49 2.667 1 3rd 1.625 16

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 47 0 3.373 48 1 2.628 48 2 2.889 43 0 2.054 186 9 3 2.736 4 13 7 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 49 2 3.128 47 0 1.654 43 0 2.893 46 0 2.944 185 11 2 2.655 3 14 8 1 0 1
9 Y 109 R 48 1 3.038 48 0 4.092 38 0 3.335 39 0 3.111 173 14 1 3.394 11 25 14 0

10 Y 110 48 1 2.916 47 0 3.254 47 1 2.382 47 1 3.499 189 3 3 3.013 8 11 4 1 0 0 1
11 Y 111 48 1 3.396 50 2 1.849 45 0 2.589 44 0 3.129 187 7 3 2.741 5 12 6 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 48 0 2.699 46 0 1.403 46 0 2.703 48 1 2.720 188 4 1 2.381 1 5 1 0 3 3 6

13 Y 113 43 0 2.027 45 0 4.388 47 0 3.022 40 0 3.204 175 13 0 3.160 10 23 12 0 0
14 Y 114 48 1 2.864 48 1 2.619 46 0 3.473 46 0 5.068 188 5 2 3.506 12 17 9 0 0 0
15 Y 115 49 0 2.680 45 1 3.515 48 1 1.694 48 1 4.570 190 2 3 3.115 9 11 5 2 0 0 2

16 Y 116 43 0 2.495 37 0 8.640 46 1 2.582 47 1 3.874 173 15 2 4.398 16 31 16 0
17 Y 117 48 2 2.711 47 0 3.055 45 0 3.981 46 0 4.510 186 10 2 3.564 13 23 13 0 0
18 Y 118 48 0 3.012 46 0 3.916 47 1 4.774 46 1 2.965 187 8 2 3.667 14 22 11 0 0

19 Y 119 48 2 2.625 49 1 2.667 46 0 3.919 47 1 2.136 190 1 4 2.837 7 8 3 3 0 1 4
20 N 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 121 48 1 2.401 50 2 0.962 45 0 2.870 42 1 4.909 185 12 4 2.786 6 18 10 0 0 0

22 Y 122 48 2 1.625 47 0 1.705 46 0 4.409 46 0 2.106 187 6 2 2.461 2 8 2 0 2 2 4
23 Y 123 R,F 47 1 2.678 46 1 5.730 42 0 4.996 35 0 2.560 170 16 2 3.991 15 31 15 0
24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5
8
8

11
11
12
13
14
17
18
22
23
23

Larry Averitt
Andrea Ebbitt
 

John Ross
Kent Sickmeyer
Ben Peters
 
Spencer Lamm

Bart Sauter

Competitor

Dean Bryson
Taylor Ebbitt
Randy Horman

Jeff Conover
Steve Wilson
Stan Wilson
Bruce Buchanan
Robby Vick

 
 
 
 
 

 

Robby Miles

Taylor Ebbitt Dean Bryson
Spencer Lamm
Kent Sickmeyer

Bart Sauter
John Ross

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Jeff Conover
John Ross

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

3/18/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Ben Peters
Taylor Ebbitt

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Bruce Buchanan

Robby Miles
Larry Averitt
Steve Wilson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Bruce Buchanan

Robby Miles
Dean Bryson
Larry Averitt
Robby Vick

Kent Sickmeyer

50
46
48

Spencer Lamm
Robby Miles
Larry Averitt

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robby Vick
Spencer Lamm

Bart Sauter

Jeff Conover

Ben Peters

Spencer Lamm
Robby Vick
Ben Peters

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Robby Miles
Larry Averitt
Ben Peters

Bruce Buchanan
Taylor Ebbitt

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Robby Vick
Jeff Conover
Steve Wilson

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 186 1ST 2.963 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 3.127 2ND
3RD 183 3rd 3.140 3RD
4TH 182 4th 3.206 4TH
5TH 182 5th 3.350 5TH
6TH 180 6th 3.392 6TH
7TH 176 7th 3.403 7TH
8TH 175 8th 3.413 8TH
9TH 172 9th 3.436 9TH

10TH 170 10th 3.437 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.638 2 1ST 1.638 13th
2nd 50 2.261 0 2ND 1.768
3rd 49 2.054 2 3RD 1.793 16

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 35 0 3.320 47 1 3.205 40 0 3.779 47 1 3.094 169 11 2 3.350 5 16 8 0 0 0
8 Y 108 41 0 5.434 46 0 1.768 48 0 3.415 45 0 1.941 180 6 0 3.140 3 9 3 0 1 1 2
9 Y 109 R 17 0 3.437 5 0 5.423 41 0 4.341 48 0 3.043 111 15 0 4.061 13 28 14 0

10 Y 110 48 0 2.513 45 1 4.802 48 2 2.936 41 0 2.571 182 4 3 3.206 4 8 2 0 0 2 2
11 Y 111 46 0 3.079 48 1 2.789 46 0 2.552 46 1 3.433 186 1 2 2.963 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
12 Y 112 48 2 2.326 49 1 3.116 39 0 3.752 46 0 4.373 182 5 3 3.392 6 11 6 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 49 2 2.054 48 0 2.399 47 0 3.627 42 0 5.533 186 2 2 3.403 7 9 4 2 0 0 2
14 Y 114 50 2 1.638 33 0 2.468 46 0 4.854 41 0 4.783 170 10 2 3.436 9 19 10 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 47 0 2.044 46 0 2.625 46 0 5.709 44 0 3.677 183 3 0 3.514 11 14 7 1 0 1

16 Y 116 48 1 1.822 39 0 1.793 44 0 3.053 41 0 5.841 172 9 1 3.127 2 11 5 0 2 0 2
17 Y 117 45 1 3.836 45 0 5.477 43 0 6.791 43 0 5.865 176 7 1 5.492 15 22 11 0 0
18 Y 118 45 1 2.496 40 0 2.891 43 0 5.551 39 0 4.888 167 12 1 3.957 12 24 13 0

19 Y 119 43 0 5.354 46 1 3.075 40 0 4.494 36 0 5.120 165 14 1 4.511 14 28 15 0
20 N 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 121 41 0 3.030 44 0 4.294 36 0 3.972 44 0 2.452 165 13 0 3.437 10 23 12 0 0

22 Y 122 50 0 2.261 40 0 3.552 43 0 3.835 42 0 4.005 175 8 0 3.413 8 16 9 0 0 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steve Wilson
Bart Sauter

Randy Horman
Robby Miles
Taylor Ebbitt
Jeff Conover
Larry Averitt
Dean Bryson

John Ross

2
8
9
9

11
11
14
16
16
19
22

23

Steve Wilson
John Ross

Robby Vick
Bruce Buchanan

24Dean Bryson

39
46
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Spencer Lamm
Kent Sickmeyer

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Robby Vick

Randy Horman
Steve Wilson

Bruce Buchanan
Jeff Conover

Bart Sauter
Taylor Ebbitt

Bruce Buchanan
Robby Miles

Spencer Lamm
Larry Averitt

Randy Horman
John Ross
Kent Sickmeyer
Ben Peters
 

Robby Vick
Robby Miles
Bart Sauter
Dean Bryson
Taylor Ebbitt

 
Jeff Conover
Steve Wilson
Stan Wilson
Bruce Buchanan

 
 
 
 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Dean Bryson
Larry Averitt
Bart Sauter

Dean Bryson

OVERALL 
PLACE

Dean Bryson
Spencer Lamm

Steve Wilson
Randy Horman

Randy Horman

Robby Miles
Bart Sauter

Larry Averitt

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Robby Vick

Larry Averitt

3/18/2023



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

23 Y 123 R,F 46 0 3.409 DQ DQ DQ 38 0 6.285 39 0 6.029 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Andrea Ebbitt
 



1st 373 1st 2.852 1st 2
2nd 373 2nd 2.887 2nd 6
3rd 371 3rd 2.897 3rd 8
4th 370 4th 2.937 4th 9
5th 365 5th 3.043 5th 10
6th 362 6th 3.109 6th 11
7th 362 7th 3.111 7th 15
8th 361 8th 3.282 8th 16
9th 358 9th 3.314 9th 19

10th 355 10th 3.471 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 16

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Jeff Conover Y 2.736 3.350 3.043 5 186 169 355 10 5 15 7 0

108 Steve Wilson Y 2.655 3.140 2.897 3 185 180 365 5 2 8 3 1
109 Stan Wilson Y R 3.394 4.061 3.728 12 173 111 284 15 1 27 14 0

110 Bruce Buchanan Y 3.013 3.206 3.109 6 189 182 371 3 6 9 4 0

111 Robby Vick Y 2.741 2.963 2.852 1 187 186 373 1 5 2 1 3
112 Robby Miles Y 2.381 3.392 2.887 2 188 182 370 4 4 6 2 2

113 Bart Sauter Y 3.160 3.403 3.282 8 175 186 361 8 2 16 8 0

114 Dean Bryson Y 3.506 3.436 3.471 10 188 170 358 9 4 19 9 0
115 Taylor Ebbitt Y 3.115 3.514 3.314 9 190 183 373 2 3 11 6 0

116 Randy Horman Y 4.398 3.127 3.763 13 173 172 345 14 3 27 15 0

117 John Ross Y 3.564 5.492 4.528 15 186 176 362 7 3 22 12 0
118 Kent Sickmeyer Y 3.667 3.957 3.812 14 187 167 354 12 3 26 13 0

119 Ben Peters Y 2.837 4.511 3.674 11 190 165 355 11 5 22 11 0

120  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
121 Spencer Lamm Y 2.786 3.437 3.111 7 185 165 350 13 4 20 10 0

122 Larry Averitt Y 2.461 3.413 2.937 4 187 175 362 6 2 10 5 0

123 Andrea Ebbitt Y R,F 3.991 DQ DQ DQ 170 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
124  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Bart Sauter
Taylor Ebbitt
Dean Bryson

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Bruce Buchanan
Larry Averitt

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results
3/18/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Robby Vick

Taylor Ebbitt
Bruce Buchanan

Robby Miles
Steve Wilson

Bart Sauter
Dean Bryson
Jeff Conover

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Robby Vick
Robby Miles
Steve Wilson

Larry Averitt
John Ross

Robby Vick
Robby Miles
Steve Wilson
Larry Averitt
Jeff Conover

Bruce Buchanan
Spencer Lamm

Taylor Ebbitt
Jeff Conover
Bart Sauter

Dean Bryson
Spencer Lamm



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
102 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
105 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
106 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
107 LG  Jeff Conover 0 HG Jeff Conover 0 0 0
108 LG  Steve Wilson 1 HG Steve Wilson 2 1 4
109 LG  Stan Wilson 0 HG Stan Wilson 0 0 0
110 LG  Bruce Buchanan 1 HG Bruce Buchanan 2 0 3
111 LG  Robby Vick 0 HG Robby Vick 9 3 12
112 LG  Robby Miles 6 HG Robby Miles 0 2 8
113 LG  Bart Sauter 0 HG Bart Sauter 2 0 2
114 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0
115 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 2 HG Taylor Ebbitt 1 0 3
116 LG  Randy Horman 0 HG Randy Horman 2 0 2
117 LG  John Ross 0 HG John Ross 0 0 0
118 LG  Kent Sickmeyer 0 HG Kent Sickmeyer 0 0 0
119 LG  Ben Peters 4 HG Ben Peters 0 0 4
120 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
121 LG  Spencer Lamm 0 HG Spencer Lamm 0 0 0
122 LG  Larry Averitt 4 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 4
123 LG  Andrea Ebbitt 0 HG Andrea Ebbitt 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

3/18/2023

Total IBS points awarded for this match





Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Light Gun Equipment List

3/18/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles LG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan LG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget DQ Gunworks
5 Steve Wilson LG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer Wheeler Barts Wheeler
6 Stan Wilson LG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer PRT Nightforce 12-42 Bart's 103 Hongisto
7 Dean Brison LG 6mm BR Kelby Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 55 Barts DQ Gunworks
8 Larry Averitt LG 6mm BRAI Bat Lederer Scoville March 8-80 H4895 Barts Stevens
9 Randy Horman LG 6mm BR Bat LRB Nightforce Varget Barts Hongisto

10 John Ross LG 6mm BR Borden Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto
11 Bart Sauter LG 6mm Hammer Bat Hawk Hill Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks
12 Robby Vick LG 6mm BRAI BAT Bartein LRB Kahles Varget Barts
13 Jeff Conover LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's 105 Conover
14 Spencer Lamm LG 6mm Br Bat Bartlein Kelby Nightforce Vapor Trail Slamm
15 Ben Peters LG 6mm Dasher Panda Krieger ST1000 March 60x Varget Barts Bpeters
16 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Tom Potter
17 LG



Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Heavy Gun Equipment List

3/18/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles HG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan HG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget DQ Gunworks
5 Steve Wilson HG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer Wheeler Barts Wheeler
6 Stan Wilson HG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer PRT Nightforce 12-42 Bart's 103 Hongisto
7 Dean Brison HG 6mm BR Kelby Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 55 Barts DQ Gunworks
8 Larry Averitt HG 6mm BRAI Bat Lederer Scoville March 8-80 H4895 Barts Stevens
9 Randy Horman HG 6mm BR Bat LRB Nightforce Varget Barts Hongisto

10 John Ross HG 6mm BRAI Barnard Hawk Hill McMillian Nightforce 12-42 Varget Barts Hongisto
11 Bart Sauter HG 6mm Hammer Bat Hawk Hill Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks
12 Robby Vick HG 6 BRA BAT Bartein LRB Kahles Varget Barts
13 Jeff Conover HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Shehane Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's 105 Conover
14 Spencer Lamm HG 6mm Dasher Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Slamm
15 Ben Peters HG 6mm Dasher Panda Krieger ST1000 March 60x Varget Barts Bpeters
16 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Tom Potter
17 HG


